State of Illinois ) | / 6
) S8 Agenda ltem # :
County of Lake ) :

COUNTY BOARD, LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ADJOURNED REGULAR SEPTEMBER, A.D., 2005

TUESDAY, MARCH 14, A.D., 2006
MADAM CHAIRMAN AND MEMBERS OF THE COUNTY BOARD:

Your Revenue, Records and Legislation Committee respectfully reports that they
have received the report of Robert Skidmore, Treasurer, for the month of April 2005,

as attached, and asks that it be accepted and placed on file.

Respectfully submitted,

Chpum ' S
N ~

Vice-Chairman

Revenue, Records and Legislation Committee



Lake County Treasurer Cash and Investment Account

Lake County
Period: Apr-05

Cash

Investments

Cash and
Investments

Treasurer Funds
Treasurer Accounts

General Fund
FICA
IMRF
Liability Insurance
Veterans Assistance Commission
Health Department
Stormwater Management
~ Division of Transportation
Hulse Detention Center
Winchester House
Tuberculosis Clinic
Public Building Rent Lease
Bridge Tax
Matching Tax
Probation Services Fee
Law Library
Children's Waiting Room Fund
- Court Automation
Court Document Storage
Recorder Automation
Vital Records Automation
GIS Automation Fee
Tax Sale Automation Fees
Motor Fuel Tax
Solid Waste Management Tax
Special Svc Area #8 Loon Lake
Special Sve Area #9 NEFPA
ETS Bond Series 2003
Special Sve Area #6 Krisview
Special Svc Area #7 Woodbine
Special Sve Area #10 North Hills

(29,683,403.22)
(357,321.96)
(2,878,270.13)
26,379.96
286,202.42
6,446,271.73
-702,690.96
1,983,280.37
128,608.20
1(3,660,316.62)
282,372.71
3,907,331.46
2,918,159.30
6,746,075.76
1,737,171.13
132,123.32
134,964.71
663,498.69
6,306,427.06
909,127.96
323,167.14
'1,184,008.70
202,874.01
9,703,596.71
3,950,453.35
44,991.28
0.00
559,288.06
63,530.34
26,978.62
64,362.07
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112,992,831.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 -

0.00
0.00
2,560.85

0.00

176,184.83
13,525,098.79
0.00

0.00 .

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

83,309,428.10
(357,321.96)
(2,878,270.13)
26,379.96
286,202.42
6,446,271.73
702,690.96
1,983,280.37
128,608.20
(3,660,316.62)
282,372.71
3,907,331.46
2,918,159.30
6,746,075.76
1,737,171.13
132,123.32
134,964.71
663,498.69
6,306,427.06
909,127.96
325,727.99
1,184,008.70
379,058.84
23,228,695.50 |
3,950,453.35
44,991.28
0.00
559,288.06
63,530.34
26,978.62
64,362.07




County Radio System

Health, Life & Dental Insurance
Risk Care Management

Public Works ‘

Public Works Fund

Lake County Tax Sale Account
Township Motor Fuel Tax
Treasurer Agency Fund
Sheriff's Agency Funds

Flexible Spending Account
HUD Grants

Workforce Development

Asset Forfeiture Account
Computer Fraud Forfeitures
Environmental Defense Fund
Contributions Fund

Lake County ETSB

LCPBC Surplus Fund
SWALCO - Solid Waste Program
Education Grants

Cash and Investment Balances by Fund

First Midwest - Treasurer

FMW Treasurer - ACH Transfers
Illinois Funds

Credit Card

Payroll

Fifth Third - Public Works

Fifth Third Liquidity

Mount Prospect Bank, Treas

" |Total Treasurer's Cash
Total Investments

Total Cash and Investments

326,370.60
1,289,414.63
11,015;803.67

(250,294.41)
706,170.93
631,771.28
924,662.97
7,016,074.55
232,726.16
118,378.64

(734,354.86)

(665,596.36)
63,782.37
172,210.52

. 45,017.75
399,923.73
3,178,037.56
(83,947.05)
226,363.53
(108,779.78)

0.00
0.00
(6,820,617.49)
0.00
49,535,584.00
0.00

0.00
320,226.39

0 0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

326,370.60
1,289,414.63
4,195,186.18

(250,294 41)
50,241,754.93

631,771.28

924,662.97
7,345,300.94

232,726.16

118,378.64

(734,354.86)
(665,596.36)
63,782.37
172,210.52
45,017.75

399,923.73
3,178,037.56

(83,947.05)

226,363.53

(108,779.78)

37,358,360.52

169,740,868.69

207,099,229.21

6,933,383.99 0.00 6.933,383.99
399,965.57 0.00 399,965.57
15,431,507.67 ‘ 0.00 15,431,507.67
69,920.18 0.00 69,920.18
736,669.40 0.00 736,669.40
706,170.93 0.00 706,170.93
9,997,907.71 0.00 9,997,907.71
3,082,835.07 0.00 3,082,835.07
37,358,360.52 0.00 37,358,360.52
0.00 169,740,868.69 . 169,740,868.69
37,358,360.52 169,740,868.69 207,099,229.21
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